SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 9679/2014 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014

CRLMP.NO(s). 9679

MANVIR SINGH
THE STATE OF
(With appln(s Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.T CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Sirohi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum- PS

(ASHA KIRAN BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER