SECTION-IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 24284 & 24285 OF 2014

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2014

HARPREET SINGH ... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T. OF CHANDIGARH

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 22.07.2013 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Criminal Appeal No. 200-DB of 2009.

It is submitted that there is delay of 343 days in filing and 25 days in refiling special leave petition and is accompanied by applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the same.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 3970/2014 arising out of common Order was listed before Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 02.07.2014 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. The Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3970/2014 is pending for hearing before this Hon'ble Court.

The applications above-mentioned are, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR