## ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.2 SECTION IIB

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3970/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2013 in CRLA No. 173/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANVIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF U.T CHANDIGARH (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 10288/2014

(With appln.(s) for production of additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3600/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 08/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Laxmi Shastri(a.c.),Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv. Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List these matters on 24th November, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Veena Khera)

Digitally signed by Deepak

Mansukhani

Date: 2015.09.10 12:52:32

IST

Court Master Court Master

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak Mansukhani is being used by Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.