CORRECTED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1587 OF 2015

MANVIR SINGHAppellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T. CHANDIGARH

.........Respondent(s)

<u>WITH</u>

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1582 OF 2015

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1581 OF 2015

SLP(CRL.) NO(s). 10882 OF 2015

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the We do not see any cogent reason to entertain the record. appeals/petition. The judgment impugned does not warrant any interference.

The criminal appeals and the special leave petition are dismissed.

			•		•												•		.J	
(J	•		С	Η	E	L	Α	M	E	S	W	Α	R	.)					

(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

NEW DELHI July 25, 2017.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1587 OF 2015

MANVIR SINGHAppellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T. CHANDIGARH

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1582 OF 2015

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1581 OF 2015

SLP(CRL.) NO(s). 10882 OF 2015

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. We do not see any cogent reason to entertain the appeals/petition. The judgment impugned does not warrant any interference.

The civil appeals and the special leave petition are dismissed.

• • •	• • • • • • • • • •		•
(J.	CHELAMESWA	R)	

(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

NEW DELHI July 25, 2017. ITEM NO.108 COURT NO.3 SECTION II-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1587/2015

MANVIR SINGH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.T CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1582/2015 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 1581/2015 (II-B)

SLP(Crl) No. 10882/2015 (II-B)

Date: 25-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv. Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The criminal appeals and the special leave petition are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

AR CUM PS

(Corrected Signed order is placed on the file)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1587/2015

MANVIR SINGH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.T CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1582/2015 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 1581/2015 (II-B)

SLP(Crl) No. 10882/2015 (II-B)

Date: 25-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv. Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The civil appeals and the special leave petition are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

AR CUM PS

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)